



Embassy of the United States of America

Defense Threat Reduction Office
Yerevan, Armenia

October 2, 2019
Ref. 19-144

Mr. Armen Grigoryan
Secretary of the Security Council

cc: RA Ministry of Health
RA Ministry of Economy

Subject: 19th International Congress on Infectious Diseases (ICID) Annual Meeting
attendees approved by the Defense Threat Reduction Agency (DTRA)

Dear Mr. Grigoryan,

The Defense Threat Reduction Office of the Embassy of the United States of America has the honor to forward you a letter from Major Nicholas Robinson, Biological Threat Reduction Program Armenia Project Manager, regarding the candidates approved to attend the 19th ICID Annual Meeting on 20-23 February 2020, in Kuala Lumpur, the capital of Malaysia.

Thank you for your continued support to this program. Should you have any questions, please contact me at the US Embassy at 010 494034, or via email at YerevanDTRO@state.gov.

Sincerely,

Annaleis M. Hunter
Major, U.S. Air Force
Chief, Defense Threat Reduction Office

Enclosure: 1 page

UNCLASSIFIED



DEFENSE THREAT REDUCTION AGENCY
8725 JOHN J. KINGMAN ROAD, STOP 6201
FORT BELVOIR, VA 22060-6201

1 October 2019

Mr. Armen Grigoryan
Secretary of the Security Council

Dear Mr. Grigoryan,

The Defense Threat Reduction Agency (DTRA) is pleased to inform the Office of the Security Council that DTRA will support the following Armenian scientists to attend the 19th International Congress on Infectious Diseases (ICID) Annual Meeting on 20-23 February 2020, in Kuala Lumpur, the capital of Malaysia:

- Liana Torosyan, National Center for Disease Control and Prevention
- Robert Kavkasyan, National Center for Disease Control and Prevention
- Hovik Batikyan, Food Safety Inspectorate
- Armine Andryan, National Center for Disease Control and Prevention

Thank you for your continued support and cooperation.

Should you have any questions, please contact me through the US Embassy at 010 494034, or via email at YerevanDTRO@state.gov.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Nicholas A. Robinson", is located below the word "Sincerely,".

Nicholas A. Robinson, Major, U.S. Air Force
International Project Manager
BTRP Armenia
Defense Threat Reduction Agency

cc: RA Ministry of Health
RA Ministry of Economy

UNCLASSIFIED



Embassy of the United States of America

Defense Threat Reduction Office
Yerevan, Armenia

2 հոկտեմբերի, 2019թ.

Հղում՝ 19-144

Անվտանգության խորհրդի քարտուղար
Պարոն Արմեն Գրիգորյանին

Պատճենը՝ ՀՀ առողջապահության նախարարություն
ՀՀ էկոնոմիկայի նախարարություն

Թեմա՝ ԱՄՆ պաշտպանության դեպարտամենտի Վտանգների նվազեցման գործակալության (ՊՎՆԳ) կողմից Վարակիչ հիվանդությունների միջազգային կոնգրեսի 19-րդ ամենամյա հանդիպմանը մասնակցելու համար հաստատված մասնակիցներ

Հարգելի պարոն Գրիգորյան,

ԱՄՆ դեսպանությունում Պաշտպանության դեպարտամենտի Վտանգների նվազեցման գործակալության գրասենյակը պատիվ ունի փոխանցելու Կենսաբանական վտանգների նվազեցման հայաստանյան ծրագրի ղեկավար մայոր Նիկոլաս Ռոբինսոնի կողմից Ձեզ ուղղված գրությունը, որում ներկայացված են 2020 թ. փետրվարի 20-23-ը Մալազիայի մայրաքաղաք Կուալա Լումպուրում կայանալիք 19-րդ ամենամյա հանդիպմանը մասնակցելու համար հաստատված թեկնածուների անունները:

Շնորհակալություն եմ հայտնում ծրագրին Ձեր շարունակական աջակցության համար: Հարցերի դեպքում կարող եք կապ հաստատել ինձ հետ՝ զանգահարելով ԱՄՆ դեսպանատան 010 494034 հեռախոսահամարին կամ գրելով YerevanDTRO@state.gov էլ.փոստին:

Հարգանքով՝

մայոր Աննալեյս Հանթեր

Վտանգների նվազեցման գրասենյակի ղեկավար

Առդիր՝ 1 էջ

UNCLASSIFIED



DEFENSE THREAT REDUCTION AGENCY

8725 JOHN J. KINGMAN ROAD, STOP 6201
FORT BELVOIR, VA 22060-6201

I հոկտեմբերի, 2019 թ.

Անվտանգության խորհրդի քարտուղար
Պարոն Արմեն Գրիգորյանին

Պատճենը՝ ՀՀ առողջապահության նախարարություն
ՀՀ էկոնոմիկայի նախարարություն

Հարգելի պարոն Գրիգորյան,

Պաշտպանության դեպարտամենտի Վտանգների նվազեցման գործակալությունը (ՊՎՆԳ) սիրով տեղեկացնում է Անվտանգության խորհրդի գրասենյակին այն մասին, որ ՊՎՆԳ-ը կաջակցի ստորև նշված հայ զինաշխատողների մասնակցությանը Վարակիչ հիվանդությունների միջազգային կոնգրեսի 19-րդ տարեկան հանդիպմանը, որը կայանալու է 2020 թ. փետրվարի 20-23-ը Մալագիայի մայրաքաղաք Կուալա Լումպուրում:

- Լիանա Թորոսյան - Հիվանդությունների վերահսկման և կանխարգելման ազգային կենտրոն
- Ռոբերտ Կավկասյան - Հիվանդությունների վերահսկման և կանխարգելման ազգային կենտրոն
- Հովիկ Բատիկյան - Աննդամթերքի անվտանգության տեսչական մարմին
- Արմինե Անդրյան - Հիվանդությունների վերահսկման և կանխարգելման ազգային կենտրոն

Ծնորհակալություն ցուցաբերվող շարունակական աջակցության և համագործակցության համար: Հարցերի դեպքում խնդրում եմ կապ հաստատել ինձ հետ Հայաստանում ԱՄՆ դեսպանատան միջոցով 010 494034 հեռախոսահամարով կամ YerevanDTRO@state.gov էլ. փոստով:

Հարգանքով՝

Նիկոլաս Ա. Ռոբինսոն
ԱՄՆ ռազմաօդային ուժերի մայոր
Միջազգային ծրագրերի ղեկավար
ԿՎՆԾ Հայաստան

UNCLASSIFIED